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2017 Term Dates* 
 

Term Dates, Staff Development and Public Holidays  
 

TERM DATES - 2017 

TERM DAY DATE DAY DATE HOLIDAY WEEKS 

Term 1 Monday 23 Jan    - Friday 31 Mar 3/4 to 17/4 10 weeks 

Term 2 Tuesday 18 Apr    - Friday 23Jun 26/6 to 11/7 10 weeks 

Term 3 Wednesday 12 Jul     - Friday 15 Sep 18/9 to 2/10 10 weeks 

Term 4 Tuesday 3 Oct      - Thursday 30 Nov 1/12 to Jan ‘18 9 weeks 

 

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS - 2017 

TERM DAY DATE 
1 Australia Day 26 January 

1 Good Friday 14 April 

1 Easter Monday (during the holidays) 17 April 

2 Anzac Day 25 April 

2 Labour Day 1 May 

2 Ipswich Show Holiday 19 May  

3 EKKA Holiday 16 August 

4 Queen’s Birthday (last day of holidays) 2 October 
 

 

Staff Development Days –2017 
(No students at our College) 

TERM DAY DATE 
1 Monday to Friday (College Holidays) 16-20 January 

2 Friday (Ipswich Show Holiday) 19 May  

3 Monday & Tuesday (College Holidays except Yr 10 

& 11 who all on Work placement) 
10 & 11 July 

4 Monday 16 October 

4 Friday 1 December 

 

Other Important Dates: 

Year 12 finish on 17th November (applies to all Queensland schools) 

Year 10 & 11 finish on 24th November (applies to all Queensland schools)  

Years P-9 finish on 30th November (applies to Staines Memorial College) 

 

*Kindergarten dates vary slightly to above. Please see the Director for details.  


